that Bexley was looking for a right of way control ordinance along the same lines as Dayton's. 

Accordingly, Schottenstein, Zox and Dunn proposes the following: 

1) We will work with City officials and draft to your satisfaction, a right of way 
control ordinance similar in scope and style to Dayton's for a flat fee of Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($15,000.00). In the event that negotiations with the utilities are required, we will provide those 
services for an additional Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00). 

2) In the alternative, we would be willing to work with the City of Bexley at our 
usual rate, which would be Two Hundred Twenty Dollars an hour ($220.00/hr) for Gregoly Dunn